

The rising STAR of Texas

Memorandum

June 23, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students

From: Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students *KaW*

Subject: Student Government Senate Resolution Legislation 2020-2021.47

Legislation S.R.2020-2021.47 "Encouraging the University to Follow the Goals of the 1776 Commission Established by the United States Government" passed by the Student Government Senate on March 1st, 2021, is attached. This legislation does not include what the goals of the 1776 commission are and the reason or purpose Student Government recommends the university should follow them. Additionally, the legislation lacks information about other research done such as the support by departments that would implement or be impacted by this. For these reasons of unknown information, I cannot indicate whether or not I support this legislation.

Cc: Dr. Angelica Coronado, Attorney for Students & Director Student Government Co-Advisor

> DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE 601 University Drive | LBJ Student Center, Suite 5-9.1 | San Marcos, Texas 78666-4684 *phone:* 512.245.2124 | *fax:* 512.245.8268 | DOS.TXSTATE.EDU

> > This letter is an electronic communication from Texas State University.



Memorandum

June 4, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students

From: Andrew Gryce, Student Body President

Subject: Student Government Passed Legislation: Senate Resolution 2020-2021.47

Please find attached the below legislation S.R.20-21.47 passed by the Student Senate on March 1st, 2021.

Legislation Passed: S.R. 2020-2021.47 Senate Resolution Encouraging the University to Follow the Goals of the 1776 Commission Established by the United States Government.

Number of Vote: 25 voted in favor, 6 voted in opposition, 0 voted to abstain

I approve this legislation passed by the Student Government Senate Encouraging the University to Follow the Goals of the 1776 Commission Established by the United States Government to encourage a more patriotic teaching of the United States History.

Author

Senator Smith, Matthew

Sponsors

Senator Smith, Jared Senator Settegast, Camile Senator McMahon, Montana Senator Bailey, Brett Senator Lewis, Spencer Senator Shi, Tiger Senator Chalaire, Grant Senator Morgan, Hadley

Date of First Reading: February 22nd, 2021 S.R.2020-2021.47

1

A Resolution-

2 To be known as "A Resolution Encouraging the University to 3 Follow the Goals of the 1776 Commission Established by the 4 United States Government."

5 WHEREAS: The United States has established the 1776 Commission 6 to encourage a more patriotic teaching of United States History; 7 and

8 WHEREAS: The United States has a history of innovation and 9 freedom creating wealth and a prosperous nation; and

10 WHEREAS: The Senate agrees with the Government that young 11 citizens should take pride in their nation; therefore,

12 BE IT RESOLVED: The Senate encourages the university 13 administration to look into the research and share the goals of 14 the 1776 Commission established by the United States government; 15 and

16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: This legislation be forwarded to the 17 Student Body President for further action.